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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3339
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
MODERNIZATION OF AIRPORTS AND AIR SERVICES
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects started for the modernisation of airports and air services in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, airportwise;

(b) whether the work on all the said projects is going on as per the schedule;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor, projectwise; and;

(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard and to expedite the work on the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): The details of projects started for the modernization plan undertaken for the airports in the country is as per Annexure-I.

(b)&(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): Works are regularly monitored by a dedicated Project Team. An independent Project Monitoring and Quality Assurance (PMQA) department has been established to ensure regular monitoring at site through periodic site inspections and review with coordination meeting to remove bottlenecks in execution of the projects and expedite progress for completion.
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